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Saison 2018/2019 - Herren - A-Liga 1 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Auswärts)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 5 40 8,00 3625 725,00 747
2 Steinmann, Bernhard LP Limburg 6 34 5,67 3978 663,00 684
3 Krieger, Arno LP Limburg 6 32 5,33 4031 671,83 733
4 Erdei, Adam KSF Hadamar 5 31 6,20 3321 664,20 699
5 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 22 5,50 2629 657,25 668
6 Hirsch, Rainer LP Limburg 6 22 3,67 3942 657,00 755
7 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 4 21 5,25 2675 668,75 715
8 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 5 21 4,20 3188 637,60 686
9 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 4 20 5,00 2571 642,75 679

10 Kreft, Michael BW Haiger 3 18 6,00 2090 696,67 730
11 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 17 4,25 2542 635,50 661
12 Reusch, Volker SV Nauheim 5 17 3,40 3104 620,80 671
13 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 16 5,33 2012 670,67 705
14 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 16 5,33 1992 664,00 714
15 Keul, Michael LP Limburg 2 15 7,50 1512 756,00 757
16 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 3 15 5,00 1989 663,00 696
17 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 2 14 7,00 1333 666,50 689
18 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 3 14 4,67 1899 633,00 671
19 Hatzianestis, Lucas KSF Hadamar 5 14 2,80 2799 559,80 616
20 Reusch, Tobias SV Nauheim 3 13 4,33 1887 629,00 716
21 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 4 13 3,25 2382 595,50 632
22 Calusic, Daniel LP Limburg 2 9 4,50 1268 634,00 670
23 Reusch, Monika SV Nauheim 3 9 3,00 1828 609,33 618
24 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 679 679,00 679
25 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 8 4,00 1269 634,50 656
26 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 2 8 4,00 1256 628,00 644
27 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 3 8 2,67 1775 591,67 617
28 Schlögel, Matthias LP Limburg 1 6 6,00 651 651,00 651
29 Gützlaff, Heidi KSV Wetzlar 1 6 6,00 573 573,00 573
30 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 2 6 3,00 1242 621,00 643
31 Lückhof, Kevin LP Limburg 1 5 5,00 671 671,00 671
32 Tiedemann, Eva-Marie KSV Wetzlar 1 5 5,00 573 573,00 573
33 Linn, Matthias KSF Hadamar 2 5 2,50 1130 565,00 586
34 Rudersdorf, Franziska KSF Hadamar 2 5 2,50 1091 545,50 592
35 Zingel, Vincent KSF Hadamar 2 5 2,50 991 495,50 526
36 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 3 3,00 613 613,00 613
37 Horvath, Walter KSF Hadamar 1 3 3,00 608 608,00 608
38 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 2 3 1,50 1084 542,00 543
39 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 2 3 1,50 960 480,00 526
40 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 611 611,00 611
41 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 525 525,00 525
42 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 524 524,00 524
43 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 493 493,00 493
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Saison 2018/2019 - Herren - A-Liga 1 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Heim)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 35 7,00 3509 701,80 767
2 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 6 35 5,83 3746 624,33 678
3 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 5 33 6,60 3565 713,00 732
4 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 4 32 8,00 3128 782,00 817
5 Krieger, Arno LP Limburg 5 30 6,00 3520 704,00 734
6 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 6 29 4,83 3662 610,33 639
7 Erdei, Adam KSF Hadamar 4 24 6,00 2676 669,00 715
8 Reusch, Volker SV Nauheim 5 22 4,40 2987 597,40 637
9 Kreft, Michael BW Haiger 3 21 7,00 2144 714,67 726

10 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 3 21 7,00 1943 647,67 669
11 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 21 5,25 2736 684,00 728
12 Hatzianestis, Lucas KSF Hadamar 5 21 4,20 3131 626,20 687
13 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 4 20 5,00 2534 633,50 689
14 Steinmann, Bernhard LP Limburg 4 19 4,75 2723 680,75 707
15 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 19 4,75 2682 670,50 696
16 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 18 6,00 2019 673,00 683
17 Hirsch, Rainer LP Limburg 4 16 4,00 2658 664,50 703
18 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 2 15 7,50 1404 702,00 708
19 Reusch, Tobias SV Nauheim 3 15 5,00 1851 617,00 623
20 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 4 13 3,25 2442 610,50 640
21 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 12 6,00 1408 704,00 739
22 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 2 11 5,50 1356 678,00 691
23 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 2 9 4,50 1243 621,50 645
24 Calusic, Daniel LP Limburg 3 9 3,00 1969 656,33 678
25 Steinmüller, Tim KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 800 800,00 800
26 Keul, Michael LP Limburg 1 8 8,00 774 774,00 774
27 Grün, Carsten KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 774 774,00 774
28 Reusch, Hans-Jürgen SV Nauheim 1 8 8,00 733 733,00 733
29 Schlögel, Matthias LP Limburg 1 8 8,00 717 717,00 717
30 Linn, Matthias KSF Hadamar 3 8 2,67 1751 583,67 622
31 Lückhof, Kevin LP Limburg 1 7 7,00 711 711,00 711
32 Zingel, Vincent KSF Hadamar 2 6 3,00 1179 589,50 629
33 Horvath, Walter KSF Hadamar 2 6 3,00 1177 588,50 603
34 Reusch, Monika SV Nauheim 3 5 1,67 1715 571,67 586
35 Barranco, Gianluca KSF Hadamar 3 4 1,33 1361 453,67 495
36 Gützlaff, Heidi KSV Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 624 624,00 624
37 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 539 539,00 539
38 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 454 454,00 454
39 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 3 3 1,00 1319 439,67 470
40 Rudersdorf, Franziska KSF Hadamar 1 2 2,00 577 577,00 577
41 Crecelius, Willi SV Nauheim 1 2 2,00 455 455,00 455
42 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 649 649,00 649
43 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 535 535,00 535
44 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 1 1 1,00 482 482,00 482
45 Mohr, Günter KSV Wetzlar 1 0 0,00 0 0,00 0
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Saison 2018/2019 - Herren - A-Liga 1 Süd/West - Schnittliste (Gesamt)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 9 72 8,00 6753 750,33 817
2 Krieger, Arno LP Limburg 11 62 5,64 7551 686,45 734
3 Erdei, Adam KSF Hadamar 9 55 6,11 5997 666,33 715
4 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 10 55 5,50 6317 631,70 679
5 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 9 54 6,00 6240 693,33 732
6 Steinmann, Bernhard LP Limburg 10 53 5,30 6701 670,10 707
7 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 8 51 6,38 5501 687,62 767
8 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 8 43 5,38 5365 670,62 728
9 Reusch, Wolfgang SV Nauheim 9 41 4,56 5722 635,78 689

10 Kreft, Michael BW Haiger 6 39 6,50 4234 705,67 730
11 Reusch, Volker SV Nauheim 10 39 3,90 6091 609,10 671
12 Hirsch, Rainer LP Limburg 10 38 3,80 6600 660,00 755
13 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 9 37 4,11 5437 604,11 639
14 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 8 36 4,50 5224 653,00 696
15 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 6 35 5,83 3842 640,33 671
16 Hatzianestis, Lucas KSF Hadamar 10 35 3,50 5930 593,00 687
17 Schupp, Werner SV Nauheim 4 29 7,25 2737 684,25 708
18 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 28 5,60 3420 684,00 739
19 Reusch, Tobias SV Nauheim 6 28 4,67 3738 623,00 716
20 Martinez-Iglesias, Francisco KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 26 5,20 3288 657,60 683
21 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 8 26 3,25 4824 603,00 640
22 Wenz, Hans-Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 5 24 4,80 3232 646,40 696
23 Keul, Michael LP Limburg 3 23 7,67 2286 762,00 774
24 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 4 19 4,75 2612 653,00 691
25 Calusic, Daniel LP Limburg 5 18 3,60 3237 647,40 678
26 Schlögel, Matthias LP Limburg 2 14 7,00 1368 684,00 717
27 Reusch, Monika SV Nauheim 6 14 2,33 3543 590,50 618
28 Linn, Matthias KSF Hadamar 5 13 2,60 2881 576,20 622
29 Lückhof, Kevin LP Limburg 2 12 6,00 1382 691,00 711
30 Zingel, Vincent KSF Hadamar 4 11 2,75 2170 542,50 629
31 Gützlaff, Heidi KSV Wetzlar 2 9 4,50 1197 598,50 624
32 Horvath, Walter KSF Hadamar 3 9 3,00 1785 595,00 608
33 Steinmüller, Tim KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 800 800,00 800
34 Grün, Carsten KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 8 8,00 774 774,00 774
35 Reusch, Hans-Jürgen SV Nauheim 1 8 8,00 733 733,00 733
36 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 679 679,00 679
37 Rudersdorf, Franziska KSF Hadamar 3 7 2,33 1668 556,00 592
38 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 2 6 3,00 1242 621,00 643
39 Tiedemann, Eva-Marie KSV Wetzlar 1 5 5,00 573 573,00 573
40 Hoffmann, Annett KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 4 2,00 1262 631,00 649
41 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 2 4 2,00 1150 575,00 611
42 Junklewitz, Erika ESV BW Wetzlar 3 4 1,33 1619 539,67 543
43 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 3 4 1,33 1442 480,67 526
44 Barranco, Gianluca KSF Hadamar 3 4 1,33 1361 453,67 495
45 Auth, Willi ESV BW Wetzlar 4 4 1,00 1812 453,00 493
46 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 454 454,00 454
47 Crecelius, Willi SV Nauheim 1 2 2,00 455 455,00 455
48 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 525 525,00 525
49 Sauerwald, Hans-Dieter KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 524 524,00 524
50 Mohr, Günter KSV Wetzlar 1 0 0,00 0 0,00 0




